JP JAPAN POST GROUP



iPhone

Android

JAPAN POST

* iPhone is trademarks of Apple Inc. registered in the U.S. and other countries.

* Android is trademarks of Google LLC.

ゆうちょ手続き

* Customers are responsible for data charges related to downloading, updating, and using the app.

Procedures



Yucho App support desk (toll free): 0120-210-765

- Business Hours Please check the contact page on the Japan Post Bank website * This service is also available free of charge from mobile phones.
- YolP and similar services may not be supported.
 YolP on services may not be supported.
 If your phone is set to withhold your number when making calls, please dial 186 at the beginning of the above phone number.
 Japanese only. Customers who do not speak Japanese should contact us together with a Japanese-speaking
- Japanese customer.

For more information about Japan Post Bank's products and services, please visit the Japan Post Bank website.

https://www.jp-bank.japanpost.jp/ Post offices function as representatives providing Japan Post Bank products and services.